

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14399/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2010 in CRA No.183/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MOHD.ANSAR SALIK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH HAMID BABUMIYA INAMDAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for Intervention and modification of Court's Order and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deva Datt Kamat, Adv.
/applicant/R.31 Mr. Rauf Rahim,AOR.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,AOR
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shahbuddin, Adv.

R.33 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II,AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 5 of 2012, has been filed on behalf of the respondent
No.31 for a clarification that the restraint order should be
confined only to the flats constructed over Survey No.395A.

The Order which we had passed on 11th November, 2011, having
been confined to Serial No.395A, no clarification as such is
needed.

I.A.No. 5 is disposed of, accordingly.

