

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14399/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2010
in CRA No. 183/2009,09/02/2010 in CRA No. 183/2009 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

MOHD.ANSAR SALIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH HAMID BABUMIYA INAMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention,
permission to file additional documents and interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13917/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
For Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
For Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.
For Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2016.01.12

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

18:07:10 IST

Reason:

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

For further hearing, list the matter on 13 th
January, 2016 as first case.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master